Loss/Gain to Lease -2.50% -$18,450 -2.5% $7,380 1.0%

Less Concessions -1.00% -$7,380 -1.0% -$1,845 -0.25%

Less Change in Delinquency -0.25% -$1,845 -0.3% -$1,845 -0.25%

Pet Income 2.00% % Over Actual $0 $0 $0 $0

Application/Late Fees 2.00% % Over Actual $0 $0 $0 $0

Other Income $350.00 Per Unit $23,800 $350 $23,800 $350

Utility Reimbursement(Water/Trash/Other) $700.00 Per Unit $47,600 $700 $47,600 $700

Gross Operating Income $707,925 $776,190

Expenses $370,397 52.32% $370,397 47.72%

Net Operating Income $337,528 $4,964 $405,793 $5,968

Loan Payments $152,112 $152,112

Pre-Tax Cash Flow $185,416 10.55% $253,681 14.44%

Plus Principal Reduction $43,369 $43,369

Total Return Before Taxes $228,785 13.02% $297,050 16.90%

ANNUAL OPERATING SUMMARY

Origination Date: 11/29/2021 Amortization Period: 30 Years

Yearly Payments:  $152,112 LTV: 61%

Original Loan Balance: $2,754,000 Interest: 3.70%

Current Loan Balance: $2,712,705 Monthly Pmt: $12,676

Down Payment (39%): $1,757,295 Closing Costs: 1.0%

Remaining Term in Months: 60 Interest Only (Years): 0 Years

ASSUMABLE FINANCING AVAILABLE

COBBLE HILL APARTMENTS|MACON, GA12

PRO FORMA ESTIMATES % OF SGI PRO FORMA PER UNIT MARKET PER UNIT % OF SGI

Real Estate Taxes % of Purchase Price 3.50% $32,000 $471 $32,000 $471 4.3%

Property Management Fee 4.0% x GOI 1.76% $28,317 $416 $28,317 $416 3.8%

Insurance $600 Per Unit 0.00% $40,800 $600 $40,800 $600 5.5%

Payroll $1,200 Per Unit 18.40% $81,600 $1,200 $81,600 $1,200 11.1%

General and Administrative $250 Per Unit 4.78% $17,000 $250 $17,000 $250 2.3%

Contract Services $150 Per Unit 3.06% $10,200 $150 $10,200 $150 1.4%

Landscaping/Grounds $150 Per Unit 0.95% $10,200 $150 $10,200 $150 1.4%

Turnover $200 Per Unit 4.89% $13,600 $200 $13,600 $200 1.8%

Repairs & Maintenance $650 Per Unit 12.75% $44,200 $650 $44,200 $650 6.0%

Electrical $50 Per Unit 2.23% $3,400 $50 $3,400 $50 0.5%

Water/Sewer $700 Per Unit 17.36% $47,600 $700 $47,600 $700 6.4%

Trash Removal $225 Per Unit 2.84% $15,300 $225 $15,300 $225 2.1%

Other Utilities/Fuel/Gas $60 Per Unit 0.68% $4,080 $60 $4,080 $60 0.6%

Marketing/Advertising $75 Per Unit 1.19% $5,100 $75 $5,100 $75 0.7%

Reserves $250 Per Unit 0.00% $17,000 $250 $17,000 $250 2.3%

TOTAL EXPENSES 74.38% $370,397 $5,447 $370,397 $5,447 50.2%

% of SGI

Non-controllable expenses: Taxes, Ins., Reserves: 3.2%

Total Expenses without Taxes 50.79%

PRO FORMA ANNUAL OPERATING EXPENSES

UNDERWRITING NOTES
•	 Utility Reimbursement: $55/mo annualized as a Utility Bill Back - $700/unit.

•	 Property Taxes locked at $32,000 for 2024 & 2025.

•	 Insurance Estimate: $800/unit per discussions with insurance brokers.

•	 Reducing Payroll to $1,200/unit. This line item was historically higher due to the lease-up & getting units in rent ready condition.

•	 Reducing Contract Services to $150/unit – Historically high due to the high number of vacant units.